
P a g e  1 | 2 

 
 

 

 

ADDENDUM #2 

TO 

SPECIFICATION AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS 

August 11, 2020 

TO:  ALL PLAN HOLDERS 

FOR:  ITB-022-2020 FIRE HYDRANTS AND FITTINGS 
 
The purpose of addendum #2 is to change the due date for this bid and to give you updated log on 
instructions for the bid opening.  

Contractor must acknowledge receipt of all addenda with submittal on the form provided herein. 

The due date has been changed to Thursday, August 20, 2020 at 2:00 p.m. Instructions to log on to the 
bid opening are below.  

 JOIN WEBEX MEETING 
https://protect-us.mimecast.com/s/-C-WCjRPNjCkVmsWRnSn 
Meeting number (access code): 129 797 8663 

 
Meeting password: r3xUQUx4pE5 

 
TAP TO JOIN FROM A MOBILE DEVICE (ATTENDEES ONLY) 
+1-408-418-9388,,1297978663##  
+tel:%2B1-408-418-9388,,*01*1297978663%23%23*01* United States Toll 

 
JOIN BY PHONE 
+1-408-418-9388 United States Toll 

 
Global call-in numbers 
https://protect-us.mimecast.com/s/99RiCkRPNkCZPBHVyqg9 

 
JOIN FROM A VIDEO SYSTEM OR APPLICATION 
Dial sip:1297978663@cityoflakecity.webex.com 
You can also dial https://protect-us.mimecast.com/s/bsYcClYPNlIDjEiyApqh and enter your meeting number. 

 
Join using Microsoft Lync or Microsoft Skype for Business Dial sip:1297978663.cityoflakecity@lync.webex.com 

 
Can't join the meeting? 
https://protect-us.mimecast.com/s/E_CkCo2PkoCJQYToXnOj 

 
 

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Please note that this Webex service allows audio and other information sent during the 
session to be recorded, which may be discoverable in a legal matter. By joining this session, you automatically 

https://protect-us.mimecast.com/s/-C-WCjRPNjCkVmsWRnSn
https://protect-us.mimecast.com/s/99RiCkRPNkCZPBHVyqg9
sip:1297978663@cityoflakecity.webex.com
https://protect-us.mimecast.com/s/bsYcClYPNlIDjEiyApqh
sip:1297978663.cityoflakecity@lync.webex.com
https://protect-us.mimecast.com/s/E_CkCo2PkoCJQYToXnOj


P a g e  2 | 2 

 
 

 

 

consent to such recordings. If you do not consent to being recorded, discuss your concerns with the host or do 
not join the session. 

 

 
 
 
 
No. 1 Dated_______________________________ 
 

Signature:______________________________________________________________ 

 

No. 2 Dated_______________________________ 
 

Signature:______________________________________________________________ 

 

THIS FORM MUST BE INCLUDED WITH PROPOSAL 

 

 


